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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as  final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com
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$600 - $900

Lot # 143

Lot # 144
144 17th C. Oak Two Drawer Chest on

Stand with Drawer, 40 x 23 x 46"h.
$1,250 - $1,750

143 Afghan Hand Knotted Runner, Martin
Ziegler Design, Approximately 10' x
2'10".

 NOTICE 
 All lots in this auction are to be paid for and removed no 

later than 5:00 p.m. the day following the auction.

TERMS: Cash, Cheque, Interac or Credit Card

Each individual lot is subject to a
BUYERS PREMIUM of

20%
+

7% P.S.T. (Provincial Sales Tax)
5% G.S.T. (Goods & Services Tax)

This Catalogue is available on the
Internet at:

http://www.lunds.com



TopNotch Auction
Tuesday, April 1st 2025

1 Late 18th Century Carved Mahogany
Chippendale Style Tilt-Top Tripod
Table, 31 1/2d & 30"h

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 1

2 Early 18th Century Queen Anne Walnut
Shepherd's Crook Armchair, 25" x 23
1/2 x 39 1/4"

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 2
141 Victorian Inlaid Walnut Games Table

with Fold Over Top, 20 1/2 x 16 1/2 x
29"h.

$300 - $500

Lot # 141
142 Victorian Carved Rosewood Barley

Twist, Prie-Dieu, 37 1/2"h.
$100 - $150

Lot # 142



139 Painting on Porcelain Signed J E
Savage, 5 3/4" x 8 3/4", "Returning
Home"

$150 - $250

Lot # 139

140 Watercolour signed G. Hammond
(Gertrude E.), 11 x 8", "Picking
Flowers by the Stream".

$500 - $700

Lot # 140
$700 - $1,000

Lot # 3

Lot # 4
4 Victorian Rosewood Davenport Desk,

22 x 22 x 31 1/2"h.
$500 - $700

3 Afghan Hand Knotted Carpet, Martin
Ziegler Design, Approximately 6'6"
4'11".

5 Watercolour Attributed to T (Thomas)
Crane, 10" x 7", "Portrait of Capt. Henry
M Mostyn"

$140 - $180

Lot # 5



6 Georgian Mahogany Banjo Barometer,
38".

$100 - $200

Lot # 6
7 Georgian Carved Mahogany Mirror, 36"

x 25 1/2"
$300 - $500

Lot # 7

$400 - $600

Lot # 136

Lot # 137
137 Japanese Bronze Cylinder Vase, Six

Character Mark, 11 3/4"h.
$200 - $300

136 Pair of Oil on Panels signed Verso
WM. Hemsley, Larger 8 5/8 x 7 1/8",
"Oh! Take It" & "The White

138 Edwardian Inlaid Mahogany Nest of
Three Table, Largest 19 x 12 1/2 x
25".

$100 - $150

Lot # 138



133 LB & Co. 2314 Cast Metal & Caramel
Glass Shade Lamp.

$300 - $500

Lot # 133

$100 - $200

Lot # 134

Lot # 135
135 Watercolour Signed S (Sawrey)

Gilpin, 13 1/4" x 10 3/4", "Two Tigers"
$400 - $600

134 Victorian Carved & Pierced
Mahogany Cameo Button Back Open
Armchair.

8 Georgian Mahogany Graduated Five
Drawer Chest, 26 x 13 x 49 1/2"h.

$300 - $500

Lot # 8
9 Alabaster Figurine of a Young Girl, 9

3/8"h.
$100 - $200

Lot # 9



10 Pair of 19th C. Brass Lion Paw Door
Stops, 15".

$100 - $150

Lot # 10
11 Georgian Inlaid Mahogany Narrow

Sideboard Two Glazed Door Cabinet,
36 1/2 x 26 1/2 x 79".

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 11

$100 - $150

Lot # 130

Lot # 131
131 Set of Fine Crystal Glasswares;

Seven 8" Wine Glasses & Six 8 1/4"
Champagne Flutes.

$150 - $300

130 Regency Carved Rosewood Gaming
Box.

132 Victorian Carved & Pierced
Mahogany Button Back Open
Armchair.

$100 - $200

Lot # 132



127 Oil on Panel signed E. Havell, 18 3/4
x 13 7/8", "Portrait of a Lady On
Time".

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 127

$100 - $150

Lot # 128

Lot # 129
129 Creamware C1870 Bust of Alexander

Pope Modelled By Ralph Wood, 9"
Without Stand

$150 - $250

128 Three Bristol Blue Decanters; Brandy
, Rum & Hollands, 9 3/4" Tallest. 12 Painting on Porcelain, 5" x 3 3/4",

"Hanging The Horse Collar"
$100 - $150

Lot # 12
13 Bronze Figure signed V. (Victor)

Seifert, 11 1/4"h, "Girl with Flute" ,
C.1910.

$600 - $1,000

Lot # 13



14 Bronze "Jester" Figure on Marble
Base, 6 7/8"h.

$200 - $300

Lot # 14
15 Royal Doulton Sung Flambe Vase

signed Noke, 5 3/8"h.
$200 - $400

Lot # 15

$250 - $350

Lot # 123

Lot # 124
124 Sheraton Carved Mahogany Open

Armchair & 2 Matching Side Chairs
with Painted Panels, 32".

$200 - $300

123 Georgian Carved Mahogany
Graduated Three Tier Dumb Waiter,
24 x 45 3/4" h.

$400 - $600

Lot # 125

Lot # 126
126 Oil on Canvas Monogrammed FW

(Ferdinand Wagner), 20 7/8 x 16 5/8"
, "Maternal Allegory".

$500 - $1,500

125 17th Century Oak Paneled Coffer,
55" x 23 1/2" x 30"h



121 Chinese Molded Porcelain "Dragon"
Vase (11"h) with Stand.

$300 - $500

Lot # 121
122 Georgian Mahogany Occasional

Table, 19 3/4" x 13 3/4" x 29 1/4".
$100 - $150

Lot # 122

$150 - $300

Lot # 16

Lot # 17
17 Hakeme Glaze Vase with Impressed

Mark of Wayne Ngan, 10 7/8"h.
$400 - $600

16 Latin American Retablo on Wood, 9
1/2 x 7 1/2 x 5/8".

$2,000 - $4,000

Lot # 18

Lot # 19
19 Pair of Louis XVI Figural Lamps, 31"h

(need wiring).
$150 - $200

18 Chinese Ink & Colour on Silk, "Mongol
Horsemen", 20 7/8 x 48".



$200 - $300

Lot # 20

Lot # 21
21 19th Century Carved Mahogany

Curvilinear Chair, 34" x 39 1/2".
$250 - $350

20 Victorian Carved and Pierced
Rosewood Canterbury, 20 x 14 x 18
1/2"h.

22 Georgian Carved Mahogany
Metamorphic Library Table, 37 1/2" x 9
3/4" x 27 "h.

$150 - $250

Lot # 22

$200 - $300

Lot # 117

Lot # 118
118 Chinese Porcelain Vase (15 1/2"h)

with Box.
$500 - $1,000

117 Chinese Blue & White Porcelain
Phoenix Dish, Daoguang Mark, 10
5/8" Diameter.

$2,000 - $3,000

Lot # 119

Lot # 120
120 William & Mary Four Drawer Chest,

38 x 20 1/2 x 37"h.
$400 - $600

119 Northwest Coast Carving Signed Jay
Brabant, 9 1/4" x 26 3/8 x 10,
Kwagiulth Frog Bowl.



$2,000 - $3,000

Lot # 113

Lot # 114
114 Chinese Rosewood Armchair, 38

7/8".
$500 - $750

113 Japanese Meiji Shibayama Bifold
Screen, Each Panel 71 3/8 x 35 5/8",
NO EXPORT.

$300 - $500

Lot # 115

Lot # 116
116 Chinese Jun Glaze Porcelain

Baluster Vase, Height Reduced, 11
1/2"h, with Box.

$500 - $1,000

115 Pair of Verdigris Bronze Buddhist
Lion Dogs, 13 3/4 x 7 1/2 x 11 3/4".

23 Bocephus Design Inglewood Canada
Humidor (4 1/2 x 13 3/8 x 10 3/8") & S.
Dupont Ashtray.

$400 - $600

Lot # 23

$150 - $250

Lot # 24

Lot # 25
25 17th C. Continental Gilt Wood Figure

of the Madonna, 18 1/2"h.
$500 - $1,000

24 Georgian Wingback Armchair, 36" x
32" x 44 1/2"h



$6,000 - $8,000

Lot # 26

Lot # 27
27 9ct (marked) Gold Thimble with Case,

4.7g.
$170 - $220

26 18K (marked) Tiffany Yellow Gold &
Ruby Snake Bracelet, 82g. -

28 1950's Tudor/Rolex Enameled Sphere
Pendant/Pocket Watch with Plated
Chain (with box).

$500 - $750

Lot # 28
111 Woodblock Print by Paul Jacoulet, 15

x 11 3/4", "Belle de Yap et Orchides".
$400 - $600

Lot # 111
112 Chinese Rosewood Armchair, 39

5/8".
$500 - $750

Lot # 112



109 Woodblock Print by Paul Jacoulet, 15
1/4 x 11 3/4", "Une Averse a
Metalanim" (condition note

$400 - $600

Lot # 109
110 Woodblock Print by Paul Jacoulet, 15

1/8 x 11 5/8", "Jeune Fille de
Saipan".

$400 - $600

Lot # 110

$200 - $400

Lot # 29

Lot # 30
30 Antique Painted Hardwood Religious

Figure, 6 1/2"h.
$150 - $300

29 Small Copper Alloy European
Talismanic Figure, 3 7/8"h, 229g.

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 31

Lot # 32
32 Antique Painted Hardwood Religious

Figure, 7"h.
$150 - $300

31 15ct (marked) Gold & Diamond
Hinged Bracelet, 2 5/8"w, 15.9g with
Box.



33 14k (Tested) Gold Pocket Watch, No.
24809, Echappement A Cylindre - Six
Trous Rubis.

$400 - $600

Lot # 33

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 34

Lot # 35
35 18K (Tested) Gold Pocket Watch.

$400 - $600

34 18K (Marked) Chronographe Suisse
Chronograph Wristwatch, Serial 3166.

$200 - $400

Lot # 106

Lot # 107
107 Chinese Carved Mother of Pearl

Shell with Stand (edge damage), TH
13 1/4"

$100 - $200

106 Qing Silk Rank Badge Mounted in
Frame, 10 3/4 x 11 3/4".

108 Late 18th Century English Writing
Desk, 32 5/8" x 48 1/4" x 23 3/4".

$300 - $500

Lot # 108



103 Chinese Wucai Porcelain Bowl,
Kangxi Mark, 3 1/2 x 8" Diameter,
with Box.

$300 - $500

Lot # 103

$500 - $800

Lot # 104

Lot # 105
105 Chinese Tea Dust Porcelain Vase,

Impressed Qianlong Mark, 13"h.
$2,000 - $4,000

104 Chinese Porcelain Vase signed
Cheng Songshi, 10 1/2"h.

36 Hakeme Glaze Tea Bowl with
Impressed Mark of Wayne Ngan.

$100 - $200

Lot # 36

37 Two Scrimshaw Whale Teeth
Depicting European Women, Tallest 5
3/4", NO EXPORT.

$300 - $500

Lot # 37



38 Pre-Columbian Pottery Votive Figure,
6"h, 120g.

$200 - $400

Lot # 38
39 Early Van Briggle Pottery Vase, 4 3/4".

$300 - $500

Lot # 39
101 A Dieppe Carved Triptych Figure of

Mary Queen of Scotts, 7 5/8" (No
Export).

$500 - $700

Lot # 101
102 Pair of Chinese Famille Rose

Porcelain Vases (9 1/8") with Box.
$200 - $400

Lot # 102



99 A Dieppe Carved Triptych Figure of
Maria Stuart, 8 5/8" (No Export).

$500 - $700

Lot # 99
100 A Dieppe Carved Triptych Figure of

Elizabeth I, 7 5/8" (No Export).
$500 - $700

Lot # 100
40 Longquan Celadon Bowl (1 5/8 x 4 3/8

" Diameter) with Box.
$200 - $400

Lot # 40
41 Silver Plated Oil Lamp Converted To

Electricity, 30" With Shade
$150 - $250

Lot # 41



42 19th Century Inlaid Rosewood 5 Bell
Swiss Cylinder 10 Tune Music Box, 20
1/2 x 13 x 9 1/2"h

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 42
43 Papier Mache Jewelry Casket, Mid

19th C., 11 1/2 x 9 1/2 x 8 1/2".
$200 - $300

Lot # 43 97 Georgian Mahogany Kneehole Desk
With 7 Drawers and Pull Out Slide,
42"w x 19 3/4D x 31 3/4h

$400 - $600

Lot # 97

98 A Dieppe Carved Triptych Figure of
Henry VIII, 8 1/4" (No Export).

$500 - $700

Lot # 98



95 Silk Isfahan Carpet, signed,
Approximately 6'6" x 10'3".

$800 - $1,200

Lot # 95
96 18th C. Dutch Oil on Canvas Manner

of Jean-Baptiste Monnoyer, 28 1/4 x
22 1/2", "Flowers".

$1,000 - $2,000

Lot # 96
44 Chinese Craquelure Porcelain Vase,

9"h.
$200 - $400

Lot # 44
45 Latin American Retablo on Wood, 11

5/8 x 8 x 3/8" (as found).
$150 - $300

Lot # 45



$250 - $350

Lot # 46

Lot # 47
47 Victorian Inlaid Mahogany Dresser

Mirror, 17 1/2 x 8 1/2 x 22 3/4"h.
$100 - $200

46 Georgian Mahogany Bow Front Four
Drawer Chest, 26 x 13 x 49 1/2"h.

$500 - $750

Lot # 48

Lot # 49
49 19th Century Gilt Carved Wood

Marble Top Wall Sconce, 17 1/2 x 10
1/2 x 13" (loss noted).

$150 - $300

48 Etching with Aquatint signed (Louis)
Icart, 21 1/4 x 27 1/4", "Laughing
Buddha" (foxing noted).

$150 - $200

Lot # 92

Lot # 93
93 Southeast Asian Bronze Cannon,

Possibly Brunei (14"L) with Later
Carriage.

$2,000 - $2,500

92 Webley & Scott 1917 MK III Flare
Gun, Serial 46129, 9"L.

94 Silver Cruet Set Edward & John
Barnard/London/1856, 10 x 7 1/4 x 6
1/4".

$800 - $1,000

Lot # 94



$200 - $300

Lot # 88

Lot # 89
89 Georgian Oak Chest on Chest with

Bracket Feet, 38 1/2' x 20" x 44 1/8 " h
$250 - $350

88 Pair of Porcelain de Paris Bird Form
Dresser Lamps, 12".

$200 - $300

Lot # 90

Lot # 91
91 Georgian Oak Country-Style Tripod

Table, 30" x 27 1/2".
$100 - $150

90 Art Nouveau Double Figure Metal
Vase , Impressed 5580, 11 1/2"h.

$250 - $350

Lot # 50

Lot # 51
51 Georgian Sofa.

$300 - $500

50 Watercolour signed J.C. Uren, 18 x
26", "Coastal Scene".

$200 - $300

Lot # 52

Lot # 53
53 Art Nouveau Copper & Brass Fire

Screen, 33 3/8 x 22 5/8 x 10 1/4".
$100 - $200

52 Two Georgian Mahogany Side Tables,
14 1/2 x 12 - 32 & 30 1/2"h.



$200 - $300

Lot # 54

Lot # 55
55 Chinese Bronze Censer with Xuande

Mark, 3 5/8 x 8 1/4 x 6 3/4", 1810g.
$500 - $1,000

54 Pair of Chinese Porcelain Tea Bowls
with Guangxu Mark, 2 1/2"h with Box.

56 Chinese Export Silver Vessel signed
Hung Chong & Co., 3 3/8", 344g with
Stand.

$500 - $750

Lot # 56
85 Graphite signed Edwin Landseer, 12"

x 9", "A Blenheim Spaniel"
$500 - $750

Lot # 85

$300 - $500

Lot # 86

Lot # 87
87 Victorian Carved Mahogany Torchiere

Jardiniere Stand, 55"h.
$150 - $250

86 Georgian Armchair.



$2,000 - $3,000

Lot # 82

Lot # 83
83 Mid 19th C. China Dessert Service

Pattern 1821, Cobalt & Floral
Compote, 8 1/4 x 14 1/2 x

$300 - $500

82 Pair of Elkington & Co. Silver
Candelabra, 16 3/8"h, TW 2495g.

84 Georgian Carved Mahogany Fold-
Over Dining Table with Two Leaves,
89 x 44 1/2" & 10 Dining Chairs

$600 - $900

Lot # 84

$200 - $300

Lot # 57

Lot # 58
58 Pair of Chinese Canton Enamel

Molded Brush Pots, 4"h.
$150 - $250

57 Japanese Export Silver Tea Caddy,
4"h, 188g.

$1,500 - $3,000

Lot # 59

Lot # 60
60 Georgian Mahogany Corner

Washstand, 18 1/2 x 18 1/2 x 40 3/4".
$100 - $200

59 Bronze Sculpture signed D. (Demetre)
Chiparus, 10 x 16 5/8 x 7 1/2",
"Accident de Chasse".



$2,000 - $4,000

Lot # 61

Lot # 62
62 Victorian Elaborately Inlaid Walnut

Shaped Top Coffee Table, 50 x 39 x
20 1/2".

$400 - $600

61 Elizabethan Carved Oak Tester Bed,
85 1/2" x 65 1/4" x 79 3/4"

$800 - $900

Lot # 63

Lot # 64
64 Victorian Inlaid Mahogany Music

Bench, 22 1/2" x 14" x 22 1/2"h
$100 - $150

63 Fine Afghan Wool Bokhara Carpet
Approximately 10'8" x 6'8".

$150 - $250

Lot # 78

Lot # 79
79 Regency Carved Mahogany Serving

Table, 3 x 17 3/4 x 27 1/2"h.
$150 - $250

78 Rosewood Military Box with Fitted
Interior, 12 x 8 1/2 x 5".

$150 - $300

Lot # 80

Lot # 81
81 Georgian Mahogany Commode, 20 x

18 x 29 1/2".
$150 - $250

80 Chinese Blue & White Porcelain
"Lotus" Bowl & Cover with Shou Mark
(3 x 7" diam.) with Stand.



$100 - $200

Lot # 74

Lot # 75
75 Two Victorian Carved Mahogany

Cabriole Legside Chairs with Red
Upholstery, 33 1/4 x 34 3/

$100 - $150

74 Set of Victorian Leaf & Berry
Glasswares; Six Rummers & Eight
Scotch, 5 1/2"h.

$1,500 - $2,500

Lot # 76

Lot # 77
77 Georgian Inlaid Mahogany Cylinder

Corner Cabinet, 18 x 18 x 40". -
$200 - $300

76 Herman Miller Inc. Eames Lounge
Chair.

$300 - $500

Lot # 65

Lot # 66
66 Serigraph Signed (Alexander) Calder

A/P, 13 3/4" x 10", "Balloons".
$500 - $1,000

65 C. 1980 Kashmir 100% Silk Prayer
Rug Approximately 5'5" x 3'1".

$3,000 - $4,000

Lot # 67

Lot # 68
68 Victorian Carved Mahogany Torchiere

Jardiniere Stand, 48"h.
$100 - $200

67 Birks Hallmarked Sterling Silver Tray,
27"L, 2600g.



$100 - $200

Lot # 69

Lot # 70
70 Hand Touched Lithograph signed S.

Lawson Booth, 14" x 26", "Jerusalem"
$200 - $400

69 Woodblock Print Monogrammed &
Signed AJDG (Julie deGraag), 3 1/8" x
2 7/8 ", "Spider" 1918.

71 Gerogian Mahogany Fold Over Card
Table, 32 x 32" (open), 29"h.

$100 - $150

Lot # 71

72 Carved Mahogany Display Cabinet
with 3 Glass Shelves, 45 1/4" x 19" x
57 1/4"h

$250 - $350

Lot # 72
73 Pair of Art Deco Lamps signed (Max)

Le Verrier, 12 1/2"h, C.1930, Shades
& Resto. Noted.

$600 - $800

Lot # 73


